2013-2014

University of St. Michael's College, Faculty of Theology **Advanced Degree Incidental Fees**

Fees quoted below are in Canadian dollars. This fee schedule is provided for reference only and is subject to change without notice.

ADVANCED DEGREE PROGRAMS

Master of Arts in Theology (MA), Master of Theology (ThM), Doctor of Theology (ThD), Doctor of Philosophy in Theology (PhD) Doctor of Ministry (DMin)

Full-Time Incidental Fees Per Semester	
(applicable to students taking four (4) courses or more	:)

(applicable to students taking four (4) courses of more)		
University of St. Michael's College Fees	Domestic & International	
College & Ancillary Fees	\$35.29	
Records & Registration	\$28.27	
Student Activities	\$35.36	
Advanced Degree Student Association Fee (TST)	\$5.00	
TOTAL	\$103.92	
University of Toronto Fees	Domestic & International	
SGS Writing Support fee	\$27.00	
Athletic Fee	N/A	
Hart House	N/A	
Student Life Programs & Services	N/A	
CANCOPY	\$13.00	
Student Administrative Council (SAC)		
(Ext. Health)	\$172.74	
ROSI Access Fee	\$50.00	
TOTAL	\$262.74	

Part-Time Incidental Fees Per Semester

(applicable to students taking less than four (4) courses)		
University of St. Michael's College Fees	Domestic & International	
College & Ancillary Fees	\$8.04	
Records & Registration	\$8.56	
Student Activities	\$14.14	
Advanced Degree Student Association Fee (TST)	\$2.50	
TOTAL	\$33.24	
University of Toronto Fees	Domestic & International	
SGS Writing Support Fee	\$13.50	
Athletic Fee	N/A	
Hart House	N/A	
Student Life Programs & Services	N/A	
CANCOPY	\$2.60	
Student Administrative Council (SAC)		
(Ext. Health)	N/A	
ROSI Access Fee	\$50.00	
TOTAL	\$66.10	

OTHER FEES APPLICABLE TO BASIC DEGREE STUDENTS

University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fee Per Year	
(AAANDATODY FOR INTERNATIONAL CTUDENTS)	

\$684.00

THE FOLLOWING ARE FEES PAYABLE DIRECTLY TO THE UNIVERSITY OF ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE

(These fees are NOT calculated by ROSI and are payable through the Student Services Officer)

Transcript Fee: per transcript mailed via regular Canada Post. For	
other delivery options and costs, please visit:	
http://www.transcripts.utoronto.ca/deliverypickup/	\$10.00
Graduation Fee (The mandatory graduation fee is to cover all	
administrative costs but if a graduand makes a request to have the	
diploma delivered, it will be sent via courier at an extra fee:	
•\$40.00 CAD within Canada	
•\$55.00 CAD to the USA	
•\$70.00 CAD to International destinations)	\$100.00
Cost to Replace Lost Diploma	\$80.00
Reversing FINCA Status (Administrative fee charged for reversing	
financial status because of non-payment of fees or failure to register	
by published deadlines)	\$50.00
T2202 (Duplicates) per copy	\$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION:

All fees quoted herein are Canadian funds and calculated by the UofT ROSI system. Students will no longer be issued printed invoices. A printout of the ROSI account is sufficient for student account identification for bank processing of these payments. We urge students to make prompt payment to avoid late fee or penalty. Payments may be made through leading Canadian banks (in person, at an automatic teller machine, by telephone or by internet). Students may no longer pay fees at the Accounting Department of St. Michael's College at Elmsley Hall. A service charge of 1.5% compounded monthly is charged on any outstanding balance on the 15th of the following month including fees deferred for OSAP (exceptions are scholarships and bursaries).

Please refer to the website at <u>www.fees.utoronto.ca</u> for withdrawal dates and refund policies.

REFUND SCHEDULE AND POLICY:

When a course is dropped or student withdraws from the University, tuition and incidental fee refunds are calculated by ROSI in accordance to the refund schedule published on the UofT website: www.fees.utoronto.ca. Incidental fees are refunded only upon complete withdrawal from the University and the ROSI access fee is never refunded. Refund cheques are mailed directly to students by the University of Toronto.